4 Decatur County Sheriff's Department

Time and Date
10:08:33 09/18/25

14:26:05 09/18/25
15:59:24 09/18/25

16:43:27 09/18/25
17:30:12 09/18/25

Agency: Decatur Co CIT

Number
T25-00183

T25-00184
T25-00185

T25-00186
T25-00187

Nature
Cit Follow Up

Cit Follow Up
Welfare Check

Cit Follow Up
Cit Follow Up

Total Incidents for This Agency: 5

Time and Date
07:12:43 09/18/25

07:58:21 09/18/25
08:07:15 09/18/25
08:42:32 09/18/25

11:50:31 09/18/25
12:11:02 09/18/25

12:54:15 09/18/25
15:04:25 09/18/25
15:15:59 09/18/25

16:41:40 09/18/25
16:51:22 09/18/25

16:54:32 09/18/25
17:09:22 09/18/25

17:50:29 09/18/25

18:16:47 09/18/25

rplwisr.x9

Number
D25-08320

D25-08326
D25-08321
D25-08322

D25-08323
D25-08324

D25-08325
D25-08327
D25-08328

D25-08329
D25-08330

D25-08331
D25-08332

D25-08333

D25-08334

Agency: Decatur Co Sheriffs Department

Nature
Disable Vehicle

Escort
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Vin Check
Traffic Stop

Security Check
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

911 Hang Up
Traffic Stop

Disable Vehicle
General Info

Citizen Assist

Crash Pd

Law Incident Summary Report, by Date and Time

Address

906 W GASTON DR APT D; APT D,
GREENSBURG, IN

1012 N ANDERSON ST, GREENSBURG,
IN

725 W BRIARWOOD WAY APT F,
GREENSBURG, IN

1610 W STATE RD 46, GREENSBURG, IN
315 SIRELAND ST; DECATUR COUNTY

SHERIFFS DEPARTMENT,
GREENSBURG, IN

Address

W STATE RD 46 & S COUNTY RD 450 W,

GREENSBURG, IN

402 E BENNETT ST; BASS GASPER
FUNERAL HOME, WESTPORT, IN

W STATE RD 46 & S COUNTY RD 1050
W, GREENSBURG, IN

E MAIN ST & E BASE RD,
GREENSBURG, IN

6302 W STATE RD 46, GREENSBURG, IN
W STATE RD 46 & S COUNTY RD 350 W,

GREENSBURG, IN

8885 S STATE RD 3; SOUTH DECATUR
HIGH SCHOOL, GREENSBURG, IN

E COUNTY RD 400 S & S COUNTY RD
700 E, GREENSBURG, IN

E STATE RD 46 & S COUNTY RD 800 E,
GREENSBURG, IN

307 N EAST ST, WESTPORT, IN

921 E STATE RD 46; LEVENSTEINS,
GREENSBURG, IN

WB 174 MM 142, GREENSBURG, IN

N STATE RD 3 & E COUNTY RD 300 N,
GREENSBURG, IN

201 S BROADWAY ST; GREENSBURG

POLICE DEPARTMENT, GREENSBURG,

IN
2103 S US HWY 421, GREENSBURG, IN

Location
WSHTN

WSHTN
WSHTN

WSHTN
WSHTN

Location
CLAY

SNCR
CLAY
WSHTN

CLAY
WSHTN

SNCR
SLCR
SLCR

SNCR
WSHTN

SLCR
CLTON

WSHTN

WSHTN

E

CLO

CLO

CLO
CLO

CLO

CLO

CLO

CLO
CLO

CLO

CLO

CLO

CLO
CLO

CLO
CLO
CLO

CLO

09/19/25



Law Incident Summary Report, by Date and Time

Page 2 of 3

Time and Date
20:17:52 09/18/25

21:10:19 09/18/25
21:18:48 09/18/25

22:06:54 09/18/25
01:59:02 09/19/25

02:43:07 09/19/25
03:10:58 09/19/25

04:14:59 09/19/25

Number
D25-08335

D25-08336
D25-08337

D25-08338
D25-08339

D25-08340
D25-08341

D25-08342

Nature
Crash Pd

Neighbor Disp
Reckless Driv

Crash Lsa
Alarm Resident

Welfare Check
Disable Vehicle

Welfare Check

Total Incidents for This Agency: 23

Time and Date

06:24:57 09/18/25
10:17:32 09/18/25
12:01:02 09/18/25
12:59:48 09/18/25
14:06:36 09/18/25
14:08:31 09/18/25

14:29:32 09/18/25

14:41:15 09/18/25

15:59:24 09/18/25
18:43:54 09/18/25
18:56:50 09/18/25
19:00:31 09/18/25

20:06:36 09/18/25
20:59:00 09/18/25

21:14:18 09/18/25
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Number

G25-10257
G25-10258
G25-10259
G25-10260
G25-10262
G25-10261

G25-10263

G25-10264

G25-10265
G25-10266
G25-10267
G25-10268

G25-10269
G25-10270

G25-10271

Agency: Greensburg Police Department

Nature
Disturbance
Trespassing
911 Hang Up
Harassment
Citizen Assist
License Plate

911 Hang Up

Citizen Assist

Welfare Check
Warrant Service
K9 Assist

Domestic

Suspicious P/V
Trespassing

Traffic Stop

Address Location
S COUNTY RD 700 W & W COUNTY RD CLAY
200 S, GREENSBURG, IN

2601 S STATE RD 3, GREENSBURG, IN CLAY
W OLD HWY 46 & S COUNTY RD 450 W, CLAY
GREENSBURG, IN

WB 174 MM 137, GREENSBURG, IN WSHTN
7020 W COUNTY RD 650 N, ADAMS
GREENSBURG, IN

7880 N OLD US HWY 421, ADAMS

GREENSBURG, IN
W STATE RD 46 & S COUNTY RD 350 W, WSHTN
GREENSBURG, IN

6502 N COUNTY RD 690 E, FUGIT
GREENSBURG, IN

Address Location
790 GREENSBURG COMMONS WSHTN

SHOPPING CTR; WALMART SUPER

CENTER, GREENSBURG, IN

N LIBERTY LAKES DR & W VETERANS WSHTN
WAY, GREENSBURG, IN

1209 S MILLHOUSEN RD, WSHTN
GREENSBURG, IN

2034 N MOSCOW RD LOT 13, WSHTN
GREENSBURG, IN

1321 N INGLETON DR APT G; APT G; WSHTN
CALL BACK, GREENSBURG, IN

1100 E BARACHEL LN; VALEO, WSHTN

GREENSBURG, IN

2755 N MICHIGAN AVE; HONDA GATE BWSHTN
EMPLOYEE ENTRANCE, GREENSBURG,

IN

201 S BROADWAY ST; GREENSBURG  WSHTN
POLICE DEPARTMENT, GREENSBURG,

IN

725 W BRIARWOOD WAY APT F, WSHTN
GREENSBURG, IN

1305 N EAST ST, GREENSBURG, IN WSHTN
1305 N EAST ST, GREENSBURG, IN WSHTN

203 W NORTH ST APT B, GREENSBURG, WSHTN
IN

923 N ANDERSON ST, GREENSBURG, IN WSHTN
W VETERANS WAY & W SMITH RD, WSHTN
GREENSBURG, IN

N MICHIGAN AV & W COUNTY RD 250 WSHTN
N, GREENSBURG, IN

Dsp
CLO

CLO
CLO

CLO
CLO

CLO
CLO

CLO

Dsp
CLO
CLO
CLO
CLO
CLO

ACT

CLO

CLO
CAA
CLO

CLO
CLO

CLO

09/19/25



Law Incident Summary Report, by Date and Time Page 3 of 3
Time and Date = Number Nature Address Location Dsp
21:18:12 09/18/25 G25-10272  Traffic Stop 790 GREENSBURG COMMONS WSHTN CLO
SHOPPING CTR; WALMART SUPER
CENTER, GREENSBURG, IN

21:18:48 09/18/25 G25-10273  Reckless Driv W OLD HWY 46 & S COUNTY RD 450 W, CLAY CLO
GREENSBURG, IN

21:36:03 09/18/25 G25-10274  Traffic Stop N LINCOLN ST & E 1ST ST, WSHTN CLO
GREENSBURG, IN

21:39:09 09/18/25 G25-10275  Disturbance 1605 N FRANKLIN ST, GREENSBURG, INWSHTN CLO

21:57:26 09/18/25 G25-10276  Suspicious P/V 1700 N LINCOLN ST; ALDIS, WSHTN CLO
GREENSBURG, IN

22:03:47 09/18/25 G25-10277  Traffic Stop 1918 N LINCOLN ST; ARBYS, WSHTN CLO
GREENSBURG, IN

22:06:54 09/18/25 G25-10278  Crash Lsa WB 174 MM 137, GREENSBURG, IN WSHTN

22:29:03 09/18/25 G25-10279  Traffic Stop 601 SIRELAND ST, GREENSBURG, IN  WSHTN CLO

23:01:05 09/18/25 G25-10280  Escort 403 E FREELAND RD; DAIRY QUEEN, WSHTN CLO
GREENSBURG, IN

23:29:12 09/18/25 G25-10281  Security Check 2010 N LINCOLN ST; DON MEYER WSHTN CLO
FORD, GREENSBURG, IN

23:38:29 09/18/25 G25-10282  Traffic Stop N MICHIGAN AV & N MOSCOW RD, WSHTN CLO
GREENSBURG, IN

01:13:10 09/19/25 G25-10283  Theft 502 W WASHINGTON ST, GREENSBURG,WSHTN  ACT
IN

01:40:11 09/19/25 G25-10284  Citizen Assist 502 W WASHINGTON ST, GREENSBURG,WSHTN CLO
IN

03:17:46 09/19/25 G25-10285  Traffic Stop N MONTGOMERY RD & E BARACHELL. WSHTN CLO
LN, GREENSBURG, IN

03:50:57 09/19/25 G25-10286  Traffic Stop WB 174 MM 132, GREENSBURG, IN WSHTN CLO

04:04:31 09/19/25 G25-10287  Traffic Stop EB 174 MM 134, GREENSBURG, IN WSHTN CLO

04:14:59 09/19/25 G25-10289  Welfare Check 6502 N COUNTY RD 690 E, FUGIT
GREENSBURG, IN

04:16:39 09/19/25 G25-10288  Traffic Stop EB 174 MM 136, GREENSBURG, IN WSHTN CLO

Total Incidents for This Agency: 33

Total reported: 61

Report Includes:

All dates greater than "22809/-2°, All agencies, All officers, All dispositions, All natures, All locations, All cities, All

clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All circumstance codes
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