

Decatur County Sheriff's Department

Law Incident Summary Report, by Date and Time

Agency: Decatur Co CIT

Time and Date	<u>Number</u>	<u>Nature</u>	<u>Address</u>	Location	<u>Dsp</u>
10:08:33 09/18/25	T25-00183	Cit Follow Up	906 W GASTON DR APT D; APT D,	WSHTN	_
			GREENSBURG, IN		
14:26:05 09/18/25	T25-00184	Cit Follow Up	1012 N ANDERSON ST, GREENSBURG,	WSHTN	CLO
			IN		
15:59:24 09/18/25	T25-00185	Welfare Check	725 W BRIARWOOD WAY APT F,	WSHTN	CLO
			GREENSBURG, IN		
16:43:27 09/18/25	T25-00186	Cit Follow Up	1610 W STATE RD 46, GREENSBURG, IN	WSHTN	CLO
17:30:12 09/18/25	T25-00187	Cit Follow Up	315 S IRELAND ST; DECATUR COUNTY	WSHTN	CLO
			SHERIFFS DEPARTMENT,		
			GREENSBURG, IN		

Total Incidents for This Agency: 5

Agency: Decatur Co Sheriffs Department

Time and Date	<u>Number</u>	<u>Nature</u>	<u>Address</u>	Location	<u>Dsp</u>
07:12:43 09/18/25	D25-08320	Disable Vehicle	W STATE RD 46 & S COUNTY RD 450 W,	CLAY	CLO
			GREENSBURG, IN		
07:58:21 09/18/25	D25-08326	Escort	402 E BENNETT ST; BASS GASPER	SNCR	CLO
			FUNERAL HOME, WESTPORT, IN		
08:07:15 09/18/25	D25-08321	Traffic Stop	W STATE RD 46 & S COUNTY RD 1050	CLAY	CLO
			W, GREENSBURG, IN		
08:42:32 09/18/25	D25-08322	Traffic Stop	E MAIN ST & E BASE RD,	WSHTN	CLO
			GREENSBURG, IN		
11:50:31 09/18/25	D25-08323	Vin Check	6302 W STATE RD 46, GREENSBURG, IN		CLO
12:11:02 09/18/25	D25-08324	Traffic Stop	W STATE RD 46 & S COUNTY RD 350 W,	WSHTN	CLO
			GREENSBURG, IN		
12:54:15 09/18/25	D25-08325	Security Check	8885 S STATE RD 3; SOUTH DECATUR	SNCR	CLO
			HIGH SCHOOL, GREENSBURG, IN		
15:04:25 09/18/25	D25-08327	Traffic Stop	E COUNTY RD 400 S & S COUNTY RD	SLCR	CLO
			700 E, GREENSBURG, IN		
15:15:59 09/18/25	D25-08328	Traffic Stop	E STATE RD 46 & S COUNTY RD 800 E,	SLCR	CLO
			GREENSBURG, IN		
16:41:40 09/18/25	D25-08329	911 Hang Up	307 N EAST ST, WESTPORT, IN	SNCR	CLO
16:51:22 09/18/25	D25-08330	Traffic Stop	921 E STATE RD 46; LEVENSTEINS,	WSHTN	CLO
			GREENSBURG, IN		
16:54:32 09/18/25		Disable Vehicle	WB I74 MM 142, GREENSBURG, IN	SLCR	CLO
17:09:22 09/18/25	D25-08332	General Info	N STATE RD 3 & E COUNTY RD 300 N,	CLTON	CLO
			GREENSBURG, IN		
17:50:29 09/18/25	D25-08333	Citizen Assist	201 S BROADWAY ST; GREENSBURG	WSHTN	CLO
			POLICE DEPARTMENT, GREENSBURG,		
			IN		
18:16:47 09/18/25	D25-08334	Crash Pd	2103 S US HWY 421, GREENSBURG, IN	WSHTN	CLO

rplwisr.x9 09/19/25

Time and Date	<u>Number</u>	<u>Nature</u>	<u>Address</u>	Location	<u>Dsp</u>
20:17:52 09/18/25	D25-08335	Crash Pd	S COUNTY RD 700 W & W COUNTY RD	CLAY	CLO
			200 S, GREENSBURG, IN		
21:10:19 09/18/25	D25-08336	Neighbor Disp	2601 S STATE RD 3, GREENSBURG, IN	CLAY	CLO
21:18:48 09/18/25	D25-08337	Reckless Driv	W OLD HWY 46 & S COUNTY RD 450 W,	CLAY	CLO
			GREENSBURG, IN		
22:06:54 09/18/25	D25-08338	Crash Lsa	WB I74 MM 137, GREENSBURG, IN	WSHTN	CLO
01:59:02 09/19/25	D25-08339	Alarm Resident	7020 W COUNTY RD 650 N,	ADAMS	CLO
			GREENSBURG, IN		
02:43:07 09/19/25	D25-08340	Welfare Check	7880 N OLD US HWY 421,	ADAMS	CLO
			GREENSBURG, IN		
03:10:58 09/19/25	D25-08341	Disable Vehicle	W STATE RD 46 & S COUNTY RD 350 W,	WSHTN	CLO
			GREENSBURG, IN		
04:14:59 09/19/25	D25-08342	Welfare Check	6502 N COUNTY RD 690 E,	FUGIT	CLO
			GREENSBURG, IN		

Total Incidents for This Agency: 23

Agency: Greensburg Police Department

	-				
Time and Date	<u>Number</u>	<u>Nature</u>	<u>Address</u>	Location	<u>Dsp</u>
06:24:57 09/18/25	G25-10257	Disturbance	790 GREENSBURG COMMONS	WSHTN	CLO
			SHOPPING CTR; WALMART SUPER		
			CENTER, GREENSBURG, IN		
10:17:32 09/18/25	G25-10258	Trespassing	N LIBERTY LAKES DR & W VETERANS	WSHTN	CLO
			WAY, GREENSBURG, IN		
12:01:02 09/18/25	G25-10259	911 Hang Up	1209 S MILLHOUSEN RD,	WSHTN	CLO
			GREENSBURG, IN		
12:59:48 09/18/25	G25-10260	Harassment	2034 N MOSCOW RD LOT 13,	WSHTN	CLO
			GREENSBURG, IN		
14:06:36 09/18/25	G25-10262	Citizen Assist	1321 N INGLETON DR APT G; APT G;	WSHTN	CLO
		,	CALL BACK, GREENSBURG, IN		
14:08:31 09/18/25	G25-10261	License Plate	1100 E BARACHEL LN; VALEO,	WSHTN	ACT
4.4.00.00.00/4.0/05	CDE 100CD	044 11 11	GREENSBURG, IN	T. ZOLITENI	
14:29:32 09/18/25	G25-10263	911 Hang Up	2755 N MICHIGAN AVE; HONDA GATE B		
			EMPLOYEE ENTRANCE, GREENSBURG,		
14.41.15 00/10/25	CDF 100C4	Citinan Assist	IN 201 C DROADWAY ST. CREENSBURG	VAICHTENI	CI O
14:41:15 09/18/25	G25-10204	Citizen Assist	201 S BROADWAY ST; GREENSBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT, GREENSBURG,	WSHTN	CLO
			IN		
15:59:24 09/18/25	C25_10265	Welfare Check	725 W BRIARWOOD WAY APT F,	WSHTN	CLO
13,33,24 03/10/23	G25-10205	Wellare Check	GREENSBURG, IN	WOIIIN	CLO
18:43:54 09/18/25	G25-10266	Warrant Service	1305 N EAST ST, GREENSBURG, IN	WSHTN	CAA
18:56:50 09/18/25		K9 Assist	1305 N EAST ST, GREENSBURG, IN	WSHTN	C1 11 1
19:00:31 09/18/25		Domestic	203 W NORTH ST APT B, GREENSBURG,		CLO
15.00.51 05/16/25	323 10200	Domestic	IN	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	CLO
20:06:36 09/18/25	G25-10269	Suspicious P/V	923 N ANDERSON ST, GREENSBURG, IN	WSHTN	CLO
20:59:00 09/18/25	G25-10270	Trespassing	W VETERANS WAY & W SMITH RD,	WSHTN	CLO
	-	·F 0	GREENSBURG, IN		
21:14:18 09/18/25	G25-10271	Traffic Stop	N MICHIGAN AV & W COUNTY RD 250	WSHTN	CLO
			N, GREENSBURG, IN		

rplwisr.x9 09/19/25

Time and Date	<u>Number</u>	<u>Nature</u>	<u>Address</u>	Location	Dsp
21:18:12 09/18/25		Traffic Stop	790 GREENSBURG COMMONS	WSHTN	CLO
		•	SHOPPING CTR; WALMART SUPER		
			CENTER, GREENSBURG, IN		
21:18:48 09/18/25	G25-10273	Reckless Driv	W OLD HWY 46 & S COUNTY RD 450 W,	CLAY	CLO
			GREENSBURG, IN		
21:36:03 09/18/25	G25-10274	Traffic Stop	N LINCOLN ST & E 1ST ST,	WSHTN	CLO
			GREENSBURG, IN		
21:39:09 09/18/25	G25-10275	Disturbance	1605 N FRANKLIN ST, GREENSBURG, IN	WSHTN	CLO
21:57:26 09/18/25	G25-10276	Suspicious P/V	, -,	WSHTN	CLO
			GREENSBURG, IN		
22:03:47 09/18/25	G25-10277	Traffic Stop	,,	WSHTN	CLO
			GREENSBURG, IN		
22:06:54 09/18/25		Crash Lsa	- , ,	WSHTN	
22:29:03 09/18/25		Traffic Stop		WSHTN	CLO
23:01:05 09/18/25	G25-10280	Escort	,	WSHTN	CLO
			GREENSBURG, IN		
23:29:12 09/18/25	G25-10281	Security Check	, -	WSHTN	CLO
	G0= 10000	T (C) C	FORD, GREENSBURG, IN		GT 0
23:38:29 09/18/25	G25-10282	Traffic Stop	,	WSHTN	CLO
01 12 10 00/10/25	GDE 10000	TTI (:	GREENSBURG, IN	VATCHEENI	A CIT
01:13:10 09/19/25	G25-10283	Theft	502 W WASHINGTON ST, GREENSBURG, IN	WSHIN	ACT
01:40:11 09/19/25	C2F 10294	Citizen Assist	502 W WASHINGTON ST, GREENSBURG,	VAICHTENI	CLO
01:40:11 09/19/25	G25-10204	Citizeii Assist	IN	WSHIN	CLO
03:17:46 09/19/25	C25 10295	Traffic Stop		WSHTN	CLO
03.17.40 03/13/23	G25-10205	Traffic Stop	LN, GREENSBURG, IN	WSIIIN	CLO
03:50:57 09/19/25	G25-10286	Traffic Stop		WSHTN	CLO
04:04:31 09/19/25		Traffic Stop		WSHTN	CLO
04:14:59 09/19/25		Welfare Check		FUGIT	CLO
5 1.55 05/15/25	220 10200	, end once	GREENSBURG, IN	10011	
04:16:39 09/19/25	G25-10288	Traffic Stop		WSHTN	CLO
Total Incidents for		•	,,,		

Total reported: 61

Report Includes:

All dates greater than `22809/-2`, All agencies, All officers, All dispositions, All natures, All locations, All cities, All clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All circumstance codes

rplwisr.x9 09/19/25